

Clinton County Health Department

133 Margaret Street, Plattsburgh, New York 12901-2926

"Working Together for a Healthier Community"

www.clintonhealth.org



Administration Division

Phone: (518) 565-4840

Fax: (518) 565-4717

News Release

Date: January 4, 2022 For Immediate Release Contact: 518-565-4840

CCHD COVID-19 Vaccination Clinics to Expand

Plattsburgh, January 4, 2022. The Clinton County Health Department (CCHD) will be offering expanded hours and additional dates for COVID-19 vaccination with additional staffing provided by the New York State Department of Health (NYSDOH).

These clinics are open to all residents 12 and over needing dose 1, 2 or 3 (due to being a moderately or severely immunocompromised individual). Boosters are available for those 16 and over with at least 6 months since their second dose of vaccine. Residents can take advantage of these additional appointments by visiting www.clintonhealth.org/covid19vaccine and registering for an available time slot.

CCHD's current COVID-19 vaccination schedule is as follows:

- Thursday, January 6, 2022. 10:00 am to 4:00 pm.
- Thursday, January 13, 2022. 10:00 am to 4:00 pm.
- Thursday, January 20, 2022. 10:00 am to 6:00 pm.
- Thursday, January 27, 2022. 10:00 am to 4:00 pm.

Clinics will be held in the Clinton Community College Gymnasium located at 158 Clinton Point Drive in Plattsburgh.

All currently approved or authorized COVID-19 vaccines are safe and effective and reduce your risk of severe illness. Booster shots are now available for everyone ages 16 and older who completed their primary vaccination series at least 6 months prior. Though the FDA has authorized the use of boosters among those ages 12-15, NYS has not yet given final approval for these doses. Please check back frequently for more information. To learn more about COVID-19 vaccination, visit <u>https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/vaccines</u>.

About the Clinton County Health Department:

The Health Department is an accredited full service department serving the residents of Clinton County. The Health Department's Mission is to improve and protect the health, well-being and environment of the people of Clinton County. Visit our website at <u>www.clintonhealth.org</u> or connect with us on Facebook (@clintonhealth), Twitter (@ClintonCountyHD), and Instagram (clintoncountyhealth).

###

